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College Curriculum Committee 
2023-24 Roster  

 
Rotating Departmental Members – Voting 

Committee members serve for three years, from May 1 to April 30 of their designated term. 
 

Counselor Education and Counseling Psychology 
Samuel Beasley 
samuel.beasley@wmich.edu   
Term:  2021/22—2023/24 
Phone: 269-387-5100 
 
Educational Leadership, Research and Technology 
Brian Horvitz, committee chair 
Brian.horvitz@wmich.edu 
Term: 2021-22 – 2023/24 
Phone: 269-387-3457 
 
Family and Consumer Sciences 
Mindy Holohan 
Melinda.j.holohan@wmich.edu 
Term: 2020/21-2023/24 
Phone: 269 387-3704 
 
Human Performance and Health Education 
Carol Weideman 
Carol.weideman@wmich.edu 
Term: 2021/22—2023/24 
Phone: 269-387-3087 
 
Special Education and Literacy Studies 
Virginia David 
Virginia.david@wmich.edu 
Term: 2022-23 – 2024-25  
Phone: 269-387-3494 
 
Teaching, Learning and Educational Studies 
Lori Farrer 
Lori.farrer@wmich.edu 
Term: 2021/22 – 2023/24 
Phone: 269-387-5949 
 

mailto:andrew.d.clay@wmich.edu
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Non-Rotating Members – Voting 
 
Admissions and Advising 
Chris Robinson 
christine.robinson@wmich.edu 
Term: ex-officio 
Phone: 269-387-3479 
 
Teacher and Administrator Certification 
Laura Ciccantell 
laura.ciccantell@wmich.edu 
Term: ex-officio 
Phone: 269-387-3476 or 269-352-8886 
 

Rotating Members – Voting  
(see third page for rotation schedule) 

 
Graduate Student Representative 
Vacant 
HPHE 
Term: 2022-23 
 
Undergraduate Student Representative 
Vacant 
FCS 
Term: 2022-23 
 

Non-Rotating Members – Non-Voting 
Committee Secretary 
Vacant 
 
Assistant Advising Director 
Derek Andree 
derek.e.andree@wmich.edu 
Term: ex-officio 
Phone: 269-387-2539 
 
Marketing and Recruitment 
Nicole Leffler      Tayler (Boelk) Mercil 
nicole.m.leffler@wmich.edu    tayler.n.boelk@wmich.edu 
Term: ex-officio     Term: ex-officio  
Phone: 269-387-2971     Phone: 269-387-2967 
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Student members serve one year, with departmental representation, on to the following rotational basis: 
 

Year  Graduate Student Department Undergraduate Student Department 
2023-24 HPHE     FCS 
2024-25 CECP     SPLS—LD or BK 
2025-26 TLES     SPLS—TESOL  
2026-27 ELRT     TLES—Elementary unit 
2021-22 SPLS     HPHE  
2024-25 HPHE     FCS 
 


